Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County

For All Ages
Consumer
Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English 366
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$475,353

$7,968

$3,510
$334
$3,759
$10,071
$2,813

$1,930,892

$16,020

$7,428
$795
$18,000
$37,186
$8,203

$1,299

$1,328

$3,510

$334
$3,759
$1,259
$1,407

$5,276

$2,670

$7,428
$795
$18,000
$4,648
$4,102

24.6%

49.7%

47.3%
42.1%
20.9%
27.1%
34.3%

Totals: 385

$503,809

$2,018,524

$1,309

$5,243

25.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Language

Consumer
Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 2 of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian
All Other Languages

0
0
155
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$134,064

$4,700

$2,120

$579,521

$6,300

$3,266

$865

$1,567

$1,060

$3,739

$2,100

$1,633

23.1%

74.6%

64.9%

Totals:

160

$140,884

$589,087

$881

$3,682

23.9%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures

County

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer
Language Count

by Language

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Page 3 0of 4

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 0
Other Sign Language 0
English 207
Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean

French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin

Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese

Japanese

Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian

All Other Languages
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$329,011

$3,268

$3,510

$334
$3,759
$7,951
$2,813

$1,323,921

$9,720

$7,428
$795
$18,000
$33,920
$8,203

$1,589

$1,089

$3,510

$334
$3,759
$1,325
$1,407

$6,396

$3,240

$7,428
$795
$18,000
$5,653
$4,102

24.9%

33.6%

47.3%
42.1%
20.9%
23.4%
34.3%

Totals: 221

$350,647

$1,401,987

$1,587

$6,344

25.0%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of Orange
County

For age 22 years and older

Language

Consumer
Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures
by Language

Per Capita
Expenditures

Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Per Capita
Authorized
Services
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Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language)
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Othor Scandinavian
All Other Languages

o

$12,278

$27,450

$3,070

$6,863

44.7%

Totals:
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$12,278

$27,450

$3,070

$6,863

44.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



