Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 1 of 4

For All Ages				Total		Per Capita	
Language	Co	nsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	0			-		
Other Sign Language	/	0					
English		366	\$475,353	\$1,930,892	\$1,299	\$5,276	24.6%
Armenian		0	+ -,	+))	÷)	÷ -) -	
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		6	\$7,968	\$16,020	\$1,328	\$2,670	49.7%
Other Latin		0	\$1,000	\$10,0 <u>2</u> 0	¢1,020	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	1011 /0
Cantonese Chinese		1	\$3,510	\$7,428	\$3,510	\$7,428	47.3%
Mandarin Chinese		1	\$334	\$795	\$334	\$795	42.1%
Japanese		1	\$3,759	\$18,000	\$3,759	\$18,000	20.9%
Vietnamese		8	\$10,071	\$37,186	\$1,259	\$4,648	27.1%
Korean		2	\$2,813	\$8,203	\$1,407	\$4,102	34.3%
Laotian		0	φ2,010	ψ0,200	ψ1,407	ψ4,102	04.070
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan)	0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian Swedish		0 0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0	A-------------	Aa a i a a	A · · · · ·		
	Totals:	385	\$503,809	\$2,018,524	\$1,309	\$5,243	25.0%

Regional	Center	of	Orange
County			

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

For Birth to age 2 years, incl	usive			Total		Per Capita	
Language		umer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	0					
Other Sign Language	,	0					
English		155	\$134,064	\$579,521	\$865	\$3,739	23.1%
Armenian		0	. ,	. ,	·	. ,	
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
-			¢4 700	¢c 200	¢1 567	¢2 100	74.6%
Spanish Other Latin		3	\$4,700	\$6,300	\$1,567	\$2,100	74.0%
		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		0					
Japanese		0	*• • • • •	\$ 2,222	* (* * *	* (* *	
Vietnamese		2	\$2,120	\$3,266	\$1,060	\$1,633	64.9%
Korean		0					
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	:	0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		0					
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		0					
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Othor Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	160	\$140,884	\$589,087	\$881	\$3,682	23.9%

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 3 of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years,	inclusive		Total		Per Capita	
	Consumer	Total	Authorized	Per Capita	Authorized	
Language	Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language						
Other Sign Language	0					
English	207	\$329,011	\$1,323,921	\$1,589	\$6,396	24.9%
Armenian	0					
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	3	\$3,268	\$9,720	\$1,089	\$3,240	33.6%
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	1	\$3,510	\$7,428	\$3,510	\$7,428	47.3%
Mandarin Chinese	1	\$334	\$795	\$334	\$795	42.1%
Japanese	1	\$3,759	\$18,000	\$3,759	\$18,000	20.9%
Vietnamese	6	\$7,951	\$33,920	\$1,325	\$5,653	23.4%
Korean	2	\$2,813	\$8,203	\$1,407	\$4,102	34.3%
Laotian	0	<i> </i>	<i>v</i> , 2 , 2 , 0 , 0 , 0 , 1	\$ 1,1 5 1	¢.,=	0.1070
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
	0					
Hungarian						
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages						
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Othor Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
	Totals: 221	\$350,647	\$1,401,987	\$1,587	\$6,344	25.0%

Regional Center of Orange County

Total Annual Insurance-Related Expenditures by Language

Fiscal Year 2015-2016 Page 4 of 4

For age 22 years and older

For age 22 years and older			Total		Per Capita	
Language	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 0					
Other Sign Language	0					
English	4	\$12,278	\$27,450	\$3,070	\$6,863	44.7%
Armenian	0					
Somali	0					
Swahili	0					
Nigerian	0					
Amharic	0					
Aramaic / Chaldean	0					
French	0					
Italian	0					
Portuguese	0					
Spanish	0					
Other Latin	0					
Cantonese Chinese	0					
Mandarin Chinese	0					
Japanese	0					
Vietnamese	0					
Korean	0					
Laotian	0					
Cambodian	0					
Other Asian	0					
Dutch	0					
German	0					
Hmong	0					
Thai	0					
Mien	0					
Other Germanic	0					
Hungarian	0					
Russian	0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages	0					
Samoan	0					
Tagalog	0					
Guamanian	0					
Other Pacific Island	0					
Arabic	0					
Hebrew	0					
Farsi (Persian)	0					
Hindi (Northern India)	0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)	0					
Other Indo-Iranian Language	0					
Danish	0					
Norwegian	0					
Swedish	0					
Othor Scandinavian	0					
All Other Languages	0					
		¢40.070	07 450	¢0.070	¢c.000	44 70/
	Totals: 4	\$12,278	\$27,450	\$3,070	\$6,863	44.7%